
TOTAL POLICING

Victims of Serious Youth Violence

For the financial years 2011 /12 and 2012/1 3

Protective Marking Not Protectively Marked

Suitable for Publication Scheme Yes

Ad-Hoc Reference Number 42863

FOIA/MOPC Ref Numbe r

Summary Victims of Serious Youth Violence

Creating Branch / Directorate Doi Reporting Services

Date Created 03/05/201 3

Review Date 01 /04/201 6

This report uses LIVE DATA extracted from : Community Saftey
Report

Date Live data was extracted : 4th April 201 3

The data in this report reflects live data which may be subject to small changes over tim e

Police forces in the United Kingdom are routinely required to provide crime statistics to government
bodies and the recording criteria is set nationally. However, the systems used for recording these figures
are not generic , nor are the procedures used locally in capturing the crime data . It should be noted that
for these reasons this force 's response to your questions should not be used for comparison purposes

with any other response you may receive .

Last Refresh Date: Doi Reporting Services - 783131 Data is subject to daily change
Ad-Hoc Req: If you have any queries with this report, please contact the Helpdesk O MOPAC 2013MPS FOIA D

isc
losu

re



TOTAL POLICIN G

Notes

Live data was extracted from the Weekly Community Sa ftey Report .

Serious Youth Violence is a count of victims of pre-determined offence classifications .

Police forces in the United Kingdom are routinely required to provide crime statistics to government bodies and the
recording criteria is set nationally . However, the systems used for recording these figures are not generic , nor are the
procedures used locally in capturing the crime data . It should be noted that for these reasons this force 's response to

your questions should not be used for comparison purposes with any other response you may receive .

Last Refresh Date: Doi Reporting Services - 783131 Data is subject to daily change
Ad-Hoc Req: If you have any queries with this report, please contact the Helpdesk O MOPAC 2013MPS FOIA D

isc
losu

re



TOTAL POLICIN G

Victims of Seriou s Youth Violence

For the finan cial years 2011/12 and 2012/13

Dagenha m

reenwich

ngey
& Fulha m

illingdon
ounslow
lington
ensington & Chelse a
ngston Upon Thames
ambet h

br idge
Upon Thame s

Hamlets
im Forest

236

206
110

243
164
190
302

203
293
183
204
112
246

124
145
208
161
242

65
102
450

329
159
330
223
75

463
72

279
309
156

315

145
21 4

62
143
122
93
317
191

247
103
174

70
180
114
113
150
121
140
80
55
270

203
121
204
126
55

430
63
212
184
128

131

Police forces in the United Kingdom are routinely required to provide crime statistics to government bodies and the recording
criteria is set nationally . However, the systems used for recording these figures are not generic , nor are the procedures used

locally in capturing the crime data . It should be noted that for these reasons this force's response to your questions should not
be used for comparison purposes with any other response you may receive .

Las t Refresh Date: Doi Reporting Se rv i ces - 783131 Data is subject to daily chan ge
Ad - Hoc Req : If you have any querie s with this report , please contact the Helpdesk O MOPAC 2013MPS FOIA D

isc
losu

re


