

Victims of Serious Youth Violence

For the financial years 2011/12 and 2012/13

Protective Marking	Not Protectively Marked
Suitable for Publication Scheme	Yes
Ad-Hoc Reference Number	42863
FOIA/MOPC Ref Number	
Summary	Victims of Serious Youth Violence
Creating Branch / Directorate	Dol Reporting Services
Date Created	03/05/2013
Review Date	01/04/2016

This report uses LIVE DATA extracted from: Community Saftey Report

Date Live data was extracted: 4th April 2013

The data in this report reflects live data which may be subject to small changes over time

Police forces in the United Kingdom are routinely required to provide crime statistics to government bodies and the recording criteria is set nationally. However, the systems used for recording these figures are not generic, nor are the procedures used locally in capturing the crime data. It should be noted that for these reasons this force's response to your questions should not be used for comparison purposes with any other response you may receive.

Notes

Live data was extracted from the Weekly Community Saftey Report.

Serious Youth Violence is a count of victims of pre-determined offence classifications.

Police forces in the United Kingdom are routinely required to provide crime statistics to government bodies and the recording criteria is set nationally. However, the systems used for recording these figures are not generic, nor are the procedures used locally in capturing the crime data. It should be noted that for these reasons this force's response to your questions should not be used for comparison purposes with any other response you may receive.



Victims of Serious Youth Violence

For the financial years 2011/12 and 2012/13

Borough	2011-12	
Barking & Dagenham	236	145
Barnet	206	214
Bexley	110	62
Brent	243	143
Bromley	164	122
Camden	190	93
Croydon	302	317
Ealing	203	191
Enfield	293	247
Greenwich	183	103
Hackney	204	174
Hammersmith & Fulham	112	70
Haringey	246	180
Harrow	124	114
Havering	145	113
Hillingdon	208	150
Hounslow	161	121
Islington	242	140
Kensington & Chelsea	65	80
Kingston Upon Thames	102	55
Lambeth	450	270
Lewisham	329	203
Merton	159	121
Newham	330	204
Redbridge	223	126
Richmond Upon Thames	75	55
Southwark	463	430
Sutton	72	63
Tower Hamlets	279	212
Waltham Forest	309	184
Wandsworth	156	128
Westminster	315	131
Grand Total	6899	4961

Police forces in the United Kingdom are routinely required to provide crime statistics to government bodies and the recording criteria is set nationally. However, the systems used for recording these figures are not generic, nor are the procedures used locally in capturing the crime data. It should be noted that for these reasons this force's response to your questions should not be used for comparison purposes with any other response you may receive.